

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4433 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Ram Dulari

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Amit Kumar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

Admit.

Since, the lower Court record has already been received.

List this appeal along with the connected appeal for consideration of the bail prayer after a week.

**Order Date :-** 7.12.2022

RKM