



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4433 of 2022**

Ram Dulari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Kumar Mishra, Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Firdos Ahmad, Mahesh Kumar, Rajesh Kumar Nishad, Shashi Kant Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.**

**HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

Adjourned to **11.02.2026** for **hearing** as the **first case**.

For orders, see our order of date passed in the leading appeal i.e. Criminal Appeal No. 4480 of 2022.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Nishad, Advocate has appeared for the appellant.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)**

**January 28, 2026**

I. Batabyal